State of Nevada Departments and Tribal Liaisons

Governor Joe Lombardo

Nevada State Capitol Building

101 N. Carson St.

Carson City, NV 89701

Ph: 775-684-5670 Fx: 775-684-5683
Website: www.gov.nv.gov

Tribal Liaison: Elizabeth Ray

Ph: 775-684-5670

Cell: 404-219-1412

Email: eray@gov.nv.gov

Lieutenant Governor Stavros Anthony

Nevada State Capitol Building

101 N. Carson St., Suite 2

Carson City, NV 89701

Ph: 775-684-7111 Fx: 775-684-7110
Email: santhony@Itgov.nv.gov
Website: www.ltgov.nv.gov

Tribal Liaison: TBA

Ph:

E-mail:

Attorney General Aaron Ford

100 N. Carson St.

Carson City, NV 89701

Ph: 775-684-1100 Fax: 775-684-1108
Website: www.ag.nv.gov

Tribal Liaison: Christine Jones Brady
Ph: 775-684-1233

Email: CBrady@ag.nv.gov

Secretary of State Francisco V Aguilar

State

Nevada State Capitol Building

101 N. Carson St., Suite 3

Carson City, NV 89701

Ph: 775-684-5709 Fx: 775-684-5725

Email: cisco@sos.nv.gov

Website: www.sos.nv.gov

Tribal Liaison: Gabriel Di Chiara
Ph: 775-400-6885

Email: gdichiara@sos.nv.gov

Controller Andy Matthews
Nevada State Capitol Building
101 N. Carson St., Suite 4
Carson City, NV 89701

Ph: 775-684-5750

Email: amatthews@sco.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Andy Matthews
Website: www.controller.nv.gov

State Treasurer Zach Conine

Nevada State Capitol Building

101 N. Carson St., Suite 4

Carson City, NV 89701

Ph: 775-684-7109 Fx: 775-684-5623
Email: zconine@nevadatreasurer.gov
Website: www.nevadatreasurer.gov
Tribal Liaison: Erik Jimenez

Ph: 775-684-5613

Email: ejimenez@nevadatreasurer.gov

Department of Administration

Jack Robb, Director

515 E. Musser St., 3 Floor
Carson City, NV 89701

Ph:

E-mail: jrobb@ndow.org

Website: www.admin.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Kent LeFevre

Ph: 775-684-4141
Email: kalefevre@admin.nv.gov

Department of Agriculture

J.J. Goicoechea, Director

405 S. 21st St.

Sparks, NV 89431

Ph : 775-386-7519

Email: jgoicoechea@agri.nv.qgov
Website: www.agri.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Tonya Wolf

Ph: 775-300-3232

EMail: t.wolf@agri.nv.gov

Department of Business and Industry

Terry Reynolds, Director

1830 College Pkwy., Suite 100
Carson City, NV 89706

Email: treynolds@business.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Stephen Aichroth
Ph: 775-687-2246

E-mail: saichroth@housing.nv.gov
Website: www.business.nv.gov

Department of Conservation and Natural
Resources

James Settelmeyer, Director

901 S. Stewart St., Ste. 1003
Carson City, NV 89701

Ph:

E-mail : jsettelmeyer@dcnr.nv.gov
Website : www.dcnr.nv.gov
Tribal Liaisons :

Dominique Etchegoyhen

Ph: 775 684-2724

Email : detchegoyhen@dcnr.nv.qov
Cliff Banuelos

Ph : 775-687-9483

Email : cbanuelos@itcn.org

Department of Corrections

James Dzurenda, Director

3955 W. Russell Rd.

Las Vegas, NV 89118

E-mail: jdzurenda@doc.nv.gov
Website: www.doc.nv.gov

Tribal Liaison: Harold Wickham
Ph.: 775-977-5606

Email: hwickham@doc.nv.gov

Governor’s Office of Economic Development

Tom Burns, Executive Director.

555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 5400
Las Vegas, NV 89101

Ph: 702-486-2700

E-mail:

Tribal Liaison: TBA

Ph:

E-mail:

Department of Education

Jhone Ebert, Superintendent

700 E. 5" St.

Carson City, NV 89701

Ph: 775-687-9217 Fx: 775-687-9101
E-mail: jebert@doe.nv.gov

Website: www.doe.nv.gov

Tribal Liaison: Fredina Drye-Romero
Ph.: 775-687-9143
fromero@doe.nv.gov

Department of Employment, Training and
Rehabilitation
Christopher Sewell, Director
500 E. 3" Street
Carson City, NV 89713
Ph: 775-684-3891
E-mail: ccsewell@deter.nv.gov
Website: www.nvdetr.org
Tribal Liaison: Josh Marhevka
Deputy Director
Ph: 775- 684-3891
Email: jomarhevka@detr.nv.gov

Nevada State Office of Energy
Dwayne McClinton, Director
600 E William Street, Suite 200
Carson City, Nevada 89701
Ph : 775-434-3094
E-mail: d.mcclinton@energy.nv.gov
Website: www.energy.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Stephanie Klapstein
Ph: 775-434-5163
E-Mail: sklapstein@energy.nv.gov

Nevada Gaming Control Board
Hon. George Assad (Ret.), Member
1919 College Parkway
Carson City, NV 89706
Ph: 775-684-7700
E-mail:
Website: www.gaming.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Kile Porter
Ph: 775-684-7825
E-Mail: kporter@gcb.nv.gov

Department of Health and Human Services
Richard Whitley, Director
4126 Technology Way, Suite 100
Carson City, NV 89706
Ph: 775-684-4003 Fx: 775-684-4010
E-mail: rwhitley@dhhs.nv.gov

Website: www.dhhs.nv.gov

Tribal Liaison: TBA (Director’s Office)
Tribal Liaison: Katrina Fowler (ADSD)
Ph: 702-486-3518

E-mail: klfowler@adsd.nv.gov

Tribal Liaisons: Christina Boyles
(Public & Behavioral Health)

Ph: 775-684-9794

Email: cboyles@health.nv.gov

Goodwin Nwando
Ph: 619-719-0000
Email: gnwando@health.nv.gov

Nahayvee Flores-Rosiles

Ph: 775-431-6388

Email: nfrosiles@health.nv.gov

Tribal Liaison: Ryan Studebaker
(DWSS)

Ph: 775-684-0529

Email: rstudebaker@dwss.nv.qov
Tribal Liaison: Briza Virgen (DHCFP)
Ph: 775-684-3789

Email: bvirgen@dhcfp.nv.gov
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State of Nevada Departments and Tribal Liaisons

Monica Schiffer (lead liasion for
DHHS)

Ph: 775-684-3653

Email: mschiffer@dhcfp.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Fran Maldonado
(DCFS)

Ph: 775-684-7960

Email: fmaldonado@dcfs.nv.gov

Nevada Indian Commission
Stacey Montooth, Director
5366 Snyder Avenue
Carson City, NV 89701
Ph : 775-687-8333
E-mail: smontooth@nic.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Sarina Nez
Ph.: (775) 687-7605

Email: snez@nic.nv.gov

Office of the Military
Ondra Berry, Major General
2478 Fairview Drive
Carson City, NV 89701
Ph: 775-687-0300
E-mail: ondra.i.berry.mil@mail.mil

Website: www.nvng.nv.gov

Department of Emergency Management

Tribal Liaison: Mason Parizo
Ph: 775-687-0381
E-mail: mparizo@dem.nv.gov

Department of Motor Vehicles
Julie Butler, Director
555 Wright Way
Carson City, NV 89711

Ph : 775-684-4549 Fx : 775-684-4692

Email: jbutler@dmv.nv.gov

Website: www.dmvnv.com
Tribal Liaison: Tonya Laney
Ph.: (775) 684-4848

Email: tlaney@dmv.nv.gov

Department of Public Safety
George Togliatti, Director
555 Wright Way
Carson City, NV 89711
Ph: 775-684-4808 Fx: 684-4809
E-mail: gtogliatti@dps.state.nv.us
Website: www.dps.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Robert Haigney
Ph: 775-364-4723
Email: rhaigney@dps.state.nv.us

Silver State Health Insurance Exchange

Janel Davis, Acting Director
2310 S. Carson Street, Suite 2
Carson City, NV 89701
Ph:775-687-9934

Email: ]-davis@exchange.nv.gov

Website: www.nevadahealthlink.com

Department of Taxation

Shellie Hughes, Director

1550 E. College Parkway, Suite 115
Carson City, NV 89706

Ph : 775-684-2060 Fx: 775-684-2020
E-mail: shughes@tax.state.nv.us
Website: www.tax.nv.gov

Tribal Liaison: Patricia Olmstead
Ph Reno Office: 775-684-2000

Ph Carson Office: 775-687-9999
Cell: 775-431-0702

E-mail: polmstead@tax.state.nv.us

Department of Tourism and Cultural Affairs

Brenda Scolari, Director

401 N. Carson St.

Carson City, NV 89701

Ph: 775-687-4322

E-mail : bscolari@travelnevada.com
Website : www.travelnevada.com
Tribal Liaison: TBA

Ph:

Email:

Department of Transportation

Tracy Larkin-Thomason, Director
1263 S. Stewart St., Room 201
Carson City, NV 89712

Ph:

E-mail : tlarkin@dot.nv.gov
Website : www.nevadadot.com
Tribal Liaison: Guinevere Hobdy
Ph: 775-430-3865

E-Mail: ghobdy@dot.nv.gov

Department of Veteran Services

Fred Wagar, Director

6880 S. McCarran Blvd.

Reno, NV 89509

Ph : 702-486-3830

E-mail : wagarf@veterans.nv.gov
Website: www.veterans.nv.gov
Tribal Liaison: Evan Rush

Ph: 702-486-8041

E-mail: rushe@veterans.nv.gov

Department of Wildlife

Alan Jenne, Director

6980 Sierra Center Parkway, Suite 120
Reno, NV 89511

Ph:

E-mail: alenne@ndow.org

Website: www.ndow.org

Tribal Liaison: Kailey Musso

Ph: 775-688-1510

Email: kntaylor@ndow.org

Tribal Liaison: Tiffany Davis
Ph: 775-687-9936
Email: tdavis@exchange.nv.gov
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